

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No. CONTEMPT CASE No.4235 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	13.03.2026	<u>SK, J</u> Learned Standing Counsel appearing for the respondent No.4 submits that the Finance Department issued BRO No.1632, Finance (EBSV) Department, dated 12.11.2025 and an amount of Rs.2980.53 Lakhs has been processed for payment by the respondent No.3-Commissioner, Health and Family Department, in all matters. The respondent authorities have also uploaded cheque No.2602429082 dated 16.12.2025 for an amount of Rs.1,20,62,263/- (including statutory deductions and Administrative Charges) towards the petitioner's dues and the same is pending with the Finance Department for clearance. Therefore, the respondent Nos.1, 3 and 4 have complied with the orders of this Court in W.P.No.19338 of 2025 dated 08.07.2025 and only the respondent No.2 must take appropriate steps to release the amounts to the petitioner. On the other hand, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Finance appearing for the respondent No.2 seeks further time to comply with the orders of this Court. Post on 24.04.2026 finally. SK, J MVM	<i>Transferred to IO folder before making corrections, if any.</i>