

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.4235 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5.	19.06.2026	<u>SK, J</u> Learned Government Pleader for Finance and Planning filed an application to dispense with the appearance of the respondent No.2 and in view of the same, seeks further time. The application to dispense with the appearance filed by the respondent No.2 and the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit are not convincing and accordingly, the application is hereby rejected. Post on 10.07.2026 for the appearance of the respondent No.2. <u>SK, J</u> <i>mum</i>	Transferred to I.O. folder before corrections, if any.

