

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: CONTEMPT CASE No.4235 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
7.	31.07.2026	<u>SK, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u> This petition is filed to dispense with the presence of the respondent No.2 namely Sri Sandeep Kumar Sultania s/o.Late Sri Madanlal Sultania, Principal Secretary to Government in C.C.No.4235 of 2025 in W.P.No.19338 of 2025. Heard learned Government Pleader for Finance and Planning and perused the record. This Court, on 10.07.2026, passed a conditional order stating that any petition filed by the respondents to dispense with the appearance by the next date of hearing cannot be entertained. In view of the same, I.A.No.2 of 2026 is dismissed. <u>SK, J</u> <u>C.C.No.4235 of 2025</u> Learned Government Pleader for Finance and Planning seeks further time to comply with the orders of this Court in view of dismissal of I.A.No.2 of 2026 for appearance of the respondent No.2. The request of the learned Government Pleader for Finance and Planning is rejected. Post after three (3) weeks for appearance of the respondent No.2. List on 21.08.2026. <u>SK, J</u> sj	Transferred to I.O. folder before corrections, if any.

--	--	--	--